501788067 01/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Christoph Behncke | 09/27/2011 |
| Matthias Duwel | 09/27/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Jungheinrich Aktiengesellschaft | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Am Standrand 35 | |
| City: | Hamburg | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | |
| Postal Code: | D-22047 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13267388 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (952)563-3001

 Phone:
 9525633000

 Email:
 rarrett@vaslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Richard A. Arrett
Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15507US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard A. Arrett

Total Attachments: 1

source=15507US01_asg_exec_20111130#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027542 FRAME: 0149

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we),

Inventor

1. Christoph Behncke

Name(s)

2. Matthias Düwel

residing at

Inventor

1. Lübecker Str. 49, D-23795 Bad Segeberg / Germany

Address(es) 2. Datoxbeconstrates x4xDx2230k Hembrics & Garrisonxx

Heidehofweg 113a, D-22850 Norderstedt / Germany

have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for

Invention Title:

Industrial truck with height-adjustable load bearing means

disclosed in my application for United States Letter Patent filed

[x] concurrently herewith

on October 6, 2011 and assigned Serial No. 13/267388; and ſΧŢ

I hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 2000, 6109 Blue Circle Drive, Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.

Assignee

WHEREAS.

Name

Jungheinrich Aktiengesellschaft

Assignee Address

having its principal place of business at

Am Standrand 35, D-22047 Hamburg / Germany

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said application and in and to all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to ASSIGNEE.

City & Country

Signed at Hamburg, Germany

Date

this 27th day of September, 2011

Inventor Signature(s)

VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS

Suite 400, 6640 Shady Oak Road, Phone (952) 563-3000

Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344-7834, USA Facsimile (952) 563 3001

> **PATENT REEL: 027542 FRAME: 0150**

RECORDED: 01/17/2012